		-1595 F		05-12-1998 100707531		SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office			
T				M. P. C					
<b>d</b> 1	1.	Name of conveying party(ies):		2.	Name and a	ddress of re	ceiving party(ie		
1/2		George Hojnacki			Name: TRICO Products Corporation				
$ \mathcal{L} $					Internal Add	ress:		2	
		Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? No							
3		Nature of conveyance:			Street Address: 3255 W. Hamlin Road				
3		■ Assignment							
8		□ Security Agreement □ Cha	Change of Name		City: Roche	cochester Hills State: MI ZIP: 48309			
		□ Other:			A dditional par				
		Execution Date: 04-29-98			Additional nai	mame(s) a address(es) attachied : NO			
4		Application number(s) or patent number(s):						10 (g)	
'		If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 04-29-98						29-98	
-		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			B. Patent No(s).				
		A. Patent Application No(s).			D. Falentin	10(5).			
	09/0699/0 Additional numbers a				ttached? □ Yes ⊠ No				
5	).	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6.	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
		Name: Gerald E. McGlynn, III Bliss McGlynn, P.C.		7.	Total fee (37	7 C.F.R. 3.4	1)	\$40.00	
		Internal Address:			⊠ Enclo				
	Street Address: 2075 W. Big Beaver		r. Suite 600		□ Autho	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
				8.	Deposit Acc	ount Numbe	er: <b>02-27</b>	712	
.		City: Troy State: MI ZIP:	40004		(Attach dun	licate convid	of this page if pa	aying by deposit	
05/04/1	998	TSTOKES 00000036 09069910 \			account)			, , , , , ,	
02 FC::	581	40.00 OP	40.00 0P DO NOT USE THIS SI						
<u>_</u> [	9.	Statement and signature.							
				nation	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of				
				_	« ( ) .				
		Gerald E. McGlynn, III		<u> </u>	11, 11.	e.77	, April 30, 1998		
		Name of Person Signing Signi			Date				
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:								
		Total number of	pages including cover sh	eet, at	tachments, and	document:			

## ASSIGNMENT BY SINGLE INVENTOR

WHEREAS, the undersigned, hereinafter referred to as Assignor, has invented WINDSHIELD WIPER ASSEMBLY HAVING A VARIABLE SPEED DRIVE MECHANISM for which Assignor is about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, <u>TRICO Products Corporation</u>, 3255 W. Hamlin Road, Rochester Hills, <u>Michigan 48309</u>, hereinafter referred to as Assignee(s), is (are) desirous of acquiring an interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee(s), its successors in interest, the full and exclusive right in the United States of America and all foreign countries to the said invention as described in the specification executed by Assignor of even date preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor, said invention and all applications for Letters Patent and all Letters Patents therefor to be held and enjoyed by Assignee(s) to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted and any extensions thereof as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made; and Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to execute all instruments or documents required or requested for the making and prosecution of application for Letters Patent of the United States of America and all foreign countries on, for litigation regarding, or for the purpose of protecting title to the said invention or Letters Patent therefor for the benefit of Assignee(s) without further or other compensation than that above set forth; and Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States of America to Assignee(s).

George Hojnacki

Date: 29 APR 98

Attorney Docket No. 2096.00001

RECORDED: 04/30/1998